

**CDSE (II) 2017 AITS****TEST - 1**

[Current Affairs: Jan - Feb 2017]

1. A. India has been ranked at 79th spot in the Corruption Perception Index (CPI) for the year 2016.  
B. The Corruption Perceptions Index is being published by World Economic Forum. From the above two statement which is/are correct?  
(a) Only A (b) Only B  
(c) Both A and B (d) Neither A nor B
2. According to the Inclusive Development Index 2017 which of the following statement is/are correct?  
A. India has been ranked at 60th in the Inclusive Development Index 2017  
B. Lithuania has topped in the Inclusive Development Index 2017  
C. For the overall measurement of the economic development the index uses three pillars—Growth and Development, Inclusion and Intergenerational Equity, and Sustainability.  
Choose the correct answer:  
(a) Only A and B (b) Only B and C  
(c) Only C (d) All of the above
3. Which of the following Indian State has recently touched 900 mark in sex ratio for the first time in 20years?  
A. Arunachal Pradesh B. Haryana  
C. Punjab D. Rajasthan
4. Recently which of the committee has submitted report on FRBM Act?  
A. A.K.Mathur B. Rajni Goyal  
C. N.K.Singh D. Debendra Yadav
5. With respect to Payments banks, which of the following is/are correct?  
A. Payments banks will mainly deal in remittance services and accept deposits of up to Rs 1 lakh.  
B. They will not lend to customers  
C. They can accept demand deposits.  
D. They can issue ATM/debit cards but not credit cards.  
Choose the correct answer?  
(a) Only A and B (b) Only A, B and C  
(c) Only D (d) All of the above
6. Recently which of the largest warship and latest aircraft carrier of the Indian Navy, where an ATM machine was installed onboard by the nation's largest bank and banking network, the State Bank of India?  
A. INS Vikramaditya B. INS Jatayu  
C. INS Aditya D. INS Surya
7. Recently scientists have recently identified a new human organ that has existed in the digestive system for hundreds of years. With reference to it which of the following is/are correct?  
A. It has been named as mesentery.  
B. Mesentery is a fold of the peritoneum which attaches the stomach, small intestine, pancreas, spleen, and other organs to the posterior wall of the abdomen.  
Choose the correct option:  
(a) Only A (b) Only B  
(c) Both A and B (d) Neither A nor B
8. Now scientists have been able to identify the third and elusive element in Earth's core as?  
A. Iron B. Nickel  
C. Magnesium D. Silicon
9. With reference to New Delhi Metallo-beta-lactamase-1, which of the following is/are correct?  
A. An enzyme that makes bacteria resistant to a broad range of beta-lactam antibiotics.  
B. The gene for NDM-1 is one member of a large gene family that encodes betalactamase enzymes called carbapenemases.  
C. The most common bacteria that make this enzyme are Gram-negative such as Escherichia coli(a)  
D. The gene for NDM-1 can spread from one strain of bacteria to another by horizontal gene transfer.  
Choose the correct option;  
A. Only A and D B. Only C and D  
C. Only B D. All of the above
10. With reference to Bio fortification, which of the following is/are correct?  
A. Bio fortification is the idea of breeding crops to decrease their nutritional value.  
B. Bio fortification differs from ordinary fortification because it focuses on making plant foods more nutritious as the plants are growing, rather than having nutrients added to the foods when they are being processed.  
C. Bio fortification can be done either through conventional selective breeding, or through genetic engineering.  
Choose the correct option:  
(a) Only A and C (b) Only B and C  
(c) Only C (d) All of the above
11. What is Frankenfixation?  
A. It refers to the use of genetic modification to fix carbon dioxide into the soil.  
B. A type of remote-sensing instrument similar to radar in principle and operation.  
C. It derives from term popularised by critics of genetically modified foods, 'Frankenfoods'.  
Choose the correct option.  
(a) Only A (b) Only A and C  
(c) All of the above (d) Only C

12. Which of the convention/protocol is recently ratified the Second Commitment Period containing the emission of Green House Gases?
- A. Montreal Protocol                      B. Kyoto Protocol  
C. Cartagena Protocol                      D. Nagoya Protocol
13. With reference to Modified Special Incentive Package Scheme, which of the following is/are correct?
- A. It will incentivize investments in Electronic Sector and moving towards the goal of 'Net Zero imports' in electronics by 2020.  
B. It can also create employment opportunities and reduce dependence on imports.  
C. The Policy covers all States and Districts and provides them an opportunity to attract investments in electronics manufacturing.
- Choose the correct option:  
(a) Only A and B                      (b) Only C  
(c) All of the above                      (d) Neither of the above
14. Recently Bunker Mitra was seen in news. What it is?
- A. Government of India's Helpline for Handloom Weavers.  
B. A citizen centric app that will facilitate access to various transport related services.  
C. A cruise missile.
- Choose the correct Option;  
(a) Only A                      (b) Only B and C  
(c) All of the above                      (d) Only B
15. Recently Khanderi which is named after Island fort of Maratha forces was seen in news. With reference to it which of the following is/are correct?
- A. Khanderi is the second Scorpene submarine under Project-75 being built at Mazgaon Docks Limited, Mumbai(a)  
B. The state-of-the-art features of this Scorpene class submarine include superior stealth and the ability to launch a crippling attack on the enemy using precision guided weapons.
- Choose the correct option:  
(a) Only A                      (b) Only B  
(c) Both A and B                      (d) Neither A nor B
16. With respect to e-cigarettes which of the following is/are correct?
- A. e-cigarettes contain nicotine and not tobacco  
B. They do not fall within the ambit of the Cigarettes and Other Tobacco Products  
C. E-cigarettes are meant for non-smokers.
- Choose the correct option;  
(a) Only A                      (b) Only A and B  
(c) Only C                      (d) All of the above
17. Which of the country has launched 1st commercial space mission?
- A. China                      B. USA  
C. Russia                      D. Japan
18. USA is planning to tighten the H-1B visa system. Which of the following statements related to H-1B visa is/are correct?
1. It permit employers to hire foreign workers to come temporarily to the USA and perform temporary non-agricultural services on a one-time intermittent basis.  
2. It allows U.S. employers to temporarily employ foreign workers in specialty occupations.  
3. It is a visa document for the dependent spouse of qualified H-2B visa holders. Select the correct answer using the codes given below:  
(a) 1 and 2                      (b) 2 and 3  
(c) Only 2                      (d) All
19. India has switched to the fractional doses of IPV. What are the benefits of it over full dose of IPV?
1. It induces both serum immunity and intestinal immunity as compared to full dose of IPV.  
2. Two fractional doses of IPV produces better immunogenicity than a single strand of dose of IPV.  
3. It can produce secondary immunization through the spread of a vaccine virus.
- Which of the above stated advantages is/are correct?  
(a) Only 2                      (b) 1 and 2  
(c) 2 and 3                      (d) All
20. Which of the following statements related to the 15th edition of Pravasi Bharatiya Divas held at Bengluru is/are incorrect?
1. It provides a platform to the overseas Indian community to engage with the government for mutually beneficial activities.  
2. Pravasi Bharatiya Samman is given by Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs.  
3. The theme of the Diwas was "Engaging Diaspora - The Indian Growth Story".  
(a) Only 2                      (b) 2 and 3  
(c) Only 1                      (d) All
21. Consider the following statements related to the Agricultural Census by the Ministry of Agriculture:
1. Agricultural Censuses are conducted at intervals of five years, as a part of the World Census of Agriculture.  
2. It provides information about land use, irrigation, tenancy and cropping pattern.  
3. The census does not cover information on farm population and its composition.
- Which of the above statements is/are correct?  
(a) 1 and 2                      (b) Only 1  
(c) 1 and 3                      (d) All
22. Which of the following statements is/are true about Green bonds?
1. Green bonds typically carry a lower interest rate than the loans offered by the commercial banks.  
2. Green bonds are issued by corporations only to raise funds for green projects.
- Select the correct answer using the codes given below:  
(a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2  
(c) Both                      (d) None

23. Which of the following statements is/are true about BHIM App which has been recently launched?
- UPI allows a customer to pay directly from a bank account to different merchants, both online and offline.
  - Under this customers only share a virtual address and provide no other sensitive information.
  - It is developed by National Payments Corporation of India.
- Codes:  
 (a) 1 and 2                      (b) Only 2  
 (c) 2 and 3                      (d) All
24. Government has announced merger of PIO card into OCI cards for Indian Diaspora.  
 Which of the following is/are not the benefits of OCI cardholders?
- OCI cards give lifetime multiple entry visa to India.
  - Special immigration counters are provided at all international airports in India for OCI card holders.
  - An OCI card allows to apply for a driver's license, PAN card or open a bank account in India.
- An OCI card holder can hold a government job or purchase agricultural or farm land. Select the correct answer using the codes given below:
- (a) 1 and 2                      (b) 2 and 3  
 (c) Only 3                      (d) Only 4
25. The ambitious Ken-Betwa river linking project has received formal environment, forest and tribal clearances. Consider the following statements regarding Ken-Betwa project:
- It is India's first river interlinking project that will connect Ken River in Uttar Pradesh with the Betwa in Madhya Pradesh.
  - It will help in irrigating land in Bundelkhand region.
  - It will help in power generation for Madhya Pradesh only due to lack of infrastructure in UP region.
- Which of the above statements is/are correct?
- (a) Only 1                      (b) 1 and 3  
 (c) Only 2                      (d) 1, 2 and 3
26. Recently, Supreme Court has expressed its opinion for implementing Vote Verifier Paper Audit Trail for EVM machines. Which of the following statements is/are true?
- The proposed move will enable the voter to ensure that their votes are not being diverted for other candidates.
  - It allows a voter to challenge his or her vote on basis of the paper receipt in the Supreme Court directly.
- Codes:  
 (a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2  
 (c) Both                      (d) None
27. Which of the following missiles and nation related to it is/are incorrectly matched?
- Shahab-3 – Pakistan
  - Babur - 3 – Iran
  - Ikara – Israel
- Codes:  
 (a) 1 and 2                      (b) 2 and 3  
 (c) All                      (d) None
28. Recently, India Post Payments Bank (IPPB) today kicked off its operations by rolling out pilot services. Which of the following statements is/are correct related to it?
- IPPB will target financially excluded customers such as migrant workers, lowincome households and tiny businesses.
  - It will lend money only to the vulnerable section at low interest rate.
  - It will issue Kisan debit and credit cards to provide finances for agricultural development.
- Codes:  
 (a) 1 and 3                      (b) Only 1  
 (c) 1 and 2                      (d) All
29. Which of the following Central Armed Police Forces are part of National Disaster Response Force?
- BSF
  - CRPF
  - Assam Rifles
  - Special Frontier Force
  - Sashastra Seema Bal
- Codes:  
 (a) 1, 2 and 5                      (b) 2, 3 and 4  
 (c) 1, 2, 3 and 4                      (d) All
30. Recently the Supreme Court has directed the government to audit nearly 30 lakh NGOs.  
 Which of the following is/are the reasons for this?
- NGOs violate FCRA Act provisions by getting registered under FEMA Act to escape the scrutiny.
  - As per CBI report only around 10% NGOs files their balance sheet with the government.
  - There have been no transparent mechanisms in place to monitor the spending of public funds of NGOs.
- Codes:  
 (a) Only 1                      (b) 2 and 3  
 (c) 1 and 3                      (d) All
31. Which of the following statements is/are true about National Youth Festival held in month of January?
- It marks the birth anniversary of Bhagat Singh who sacrificed his life for the nation at the age of only 23.
  - This year theme is "Youth for Digital India".
  - It is organised by Ministry of Human Resource Development.
- Codes:  
 (a) 1 and 3                      (b) 2 and 3  
 (c) Only 2                      (d) None
32. Recently in Universal Immunisation Programme a new vaccine has been added. Which of the following is the new one?
- Vaccine against Zika Virus.
  - Vaccine for Japanese Encephalitis.
  - Vaccine of Ebola.
  - Vaccine for Measles-rubella.

33. Which of the following is/are benefits of implementing UCC?
1. It will provide more rights and dignity to women.
  2. It will help in implementation of same set of personal laws to all civilians irrespective of their religion.
  3. It will help in minimising vote bank politics.
- Codes:  
(a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2  
(c) 2 and 3                    (d) All
34. Recently, NITI Aayog has called for review of Right to Education Act. On which of the following provision NITI Aayog wants to review?
- (a) Provision of providing education to children of age 6-14 years, for providing education from 3-6 years also.
  - (b) Provision of no detention policy of the RTE.
  - (c) Provision of the norms and standards relating inter alia to Pupil Teacher Ratios.
  - (d) Appointment of appropriately trained teachers.
35. Election Commission has recently given its decision on the Sawajwadi Party symbol dispute. Which of the following is/are true about party symbols?
1. All the parties have the right to have a reserved symbol exclusively for them by Election Commission which can be used over entire India.
  2. Party symbols are allotted as per the law passed by the Parliament.
- Codes:  
(a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2  
(c) Both                        (d) None
36. The 350th birth anniversary of Guru Govind Singh has been celebrated recently. Which of the following statements is/are correct related to Guru Govind Singh?
1. He believed in worship of God in form of images and pictures.
  2. He stated that it is the responsibility of the rich to look after the poor.
  3. He founded the Sikh warrior community called Khalsa.
- Codes:  
(a) 1 and 2                      (b) 2 and 3  
(c) 1 and 3                      (d) All
37. Which of the following statements is/are true for proposed GST arrangement in India?
1. Both Centre and State GST would be collected at the point of sale.
  2. The Centre and State GST will be charged on manufacturing stage only.
- Select the correct answer using the codes given below:  
(a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2  
(c) Both                        (d) None
38. Which of the following military exercises is/ are correctly matched?
- (a) TROPEX 2017 - Indian Navy.
  - (b) Pratihar-1 - India and Nepal.
  - (c) Mitra Shakti - India and France.
  - (d) All of the above.
39. Which of the following statements is/are true about the Blockchain technology?
1. The blockchain is a digital ledger of economic transactions that can be programmed to record financial transactions.
  2. It can play a crucial role in making the economy cashless.
  3. It is highly prone to modification of data and hence may promote cyber theft.
- Codes:  
(a) 1 and 2                      (b) 2 and 3                      (c) Only 1                      (d) All
40. Which of the following is correct about Raisina Dialogue?
- (a) It is the conference held in New Delhi on cyber security.
  - (b) It is India's flagship conference of geopolitics and geo-economics.
  - (c) It is India's conference to celebrate diverse culture of country.
  - (d) It is India's conference of military cooperation to stabilise the south Asian region.
41. What will be the benefits for India by joining CERN?
1. As an Associate member India will have full access to all data generated at CERN.
  2. Indian scientists will become eligible for staff appointments in operation and maintenance of various CERN projects. Which of the above stated benefits is/are correct in this regard?
- (a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2                      (c) Both                      (d) None
42. There has been campaign to add Rajasthani in the eighth schedule of the Indian Constitution. Consider following statements regarding Eighth Schedule:
1. Originally there were 12 languages in the Schedule.
  2. Nepali is the part of Eighth schedule.
  3. Bodo, Dogri, Maithili, Santali were added by 92nd Amendment 2003.
- Which of the above statements is/are incorrect?  
(a) Only 1                      (b) 1 and 2                      (c) 2 and 3                      (d) None
43. The Centre has set up a negotiation committee to look into Mahanadi Basin issue. Which of the following states and organisations is part of it?
1. Central Water Commission.
  2. Union Minister of Environment Forest and Climate Change.
  3. India Meteorological Department.
  4. Representative from Madhya Pradesh.
- (a) 1 and 4                      (b) 2, 3 and 4  
(c) 1, 3 and 4                      (d) All
44. Health Ministry is launching population based prevention, screening and control programme for non-communicable diseases. Which of the following are the examples of Noncommunicable diseases?
1. Cancer
  2. Diabetes
  3. Hepatitis B
  4. HIV/AIDS
- (a) 1, 2 and 3                      (b) 1 and 2                      (c) 2 and 3                      (d) 1, 3 and 4

45. Which of the following greenhouse gas has been added in the second Kyoto Protocol?  
 (a) Sulphur hexafluoride (b) Nitrogen trifluoride  
 (c) Perfluorocarbons (d) Hydrofluorocarbon
46. Which of the following is not the salient feature of the Indian Institute of Management Bill, 2017?  
 (a) IIMs can grant degrees to their students.  
 (b) Inclusion of women and members from Scheduled Castes/Tribes in the Board.  
 (c) The Annual Report of the Institutions will be placed in the Ministry of Human Resource Development.  
 (d) Periodic review of the performance of Institutions by independent agencies and placing result on public domain
47. Government has launched SAATHIYA SALAH' Mobile App for Adolescents as part of the Rashtriya Kishor Swasthya Karyakram (RKSK) program. Which of the following are the convergence scheme related to Adolescents development to RKSK?  
 1. SABLA  
 2. National Service Scheme  
 3. National Tobacco Control Programme  
 4. National Mental Health Programme  
 (a) 1 and 2 (b) Only 1  
 (c) 1, 3 and 4 (d) All.
48. Government is planning to come out with 'Indradhanush 2.0', a comprehensive plan for revival of public sector banks. Which of the following reforms are part of the Indradhanush 1.0?  
 1. Formation of Board of Bureau for appointment of Whole-time Directors as well as non-Executive Chairman of PSBs.  
 2. Separation of posts of CEO and MD to check excess concentration of power.  
 3. Capitalisation to solve issues in the infrastructure sector to check the problem of stressed assets in banks.  
 4. De-stressing of banks to meet their capital requirement in line with global risk norms. Select the correct answer using the codes given below:  
 (a) 1 and 2 (b) 2, 3 and 4  
 (c) 1, 2 and 3 (d) All
49. Recently Living root bridges of Meghalaya have been nominated for the National Innovation Foundation (NIF) award. The bridges are made from which of the following tree roots?  
 (a) Banyan tree (b) Rubber Tree  
 (c) Orchids (d) Magroves
50. India's first floating elementary school was inaugurated in Loktak lake recently. Consider the following statements regarding Loktak lake:  
 1. Loktak lake is the largest brackish water lake in the North-East India.  
 2. It is listed under the Montreux Record as a wetland of international importance.  
 3. Floating national park Keibul Lamjao is the part of the lake.
- Which of the above statement is/are correct?  
 (a) Only 1 (b) 1 and 2  
 (c) 2 and 3 (d) 1 and 3
51. FSSAI has constituted a Scientific Panel on "Food Fortification and Nutrition" to address the nutritional gap in the population through fortification of various foods. Which of the following statements is/are true regarding food fortification?  
 1. Food fortification is the process of adding micronutrients like essential trace elements and vitamins to food.  
 2. It also consists of addition of probiotic bacteria in foods to increase its nutritional value.  
 3. It is safe, cost effective and can produce nutritional benefits for populations in a short period of time.  
 Which of the above statement is/are correct?  
 (a) Only 1 (b) 1 and 2  
 (c) All (d) 1 and 3
52. India successfully tested Prithvi Defence Vehicle (PDV) Interceptor Missile. Consider the following statements regarding this antiballistic missile system:  
 1. Prithvi Defence Vehicle is the interceptor developed by DRDO with support from Russia.  
 2. It is capable of destroying an incoming missile at the exo-atmosphere region. 3. Apart from India only USA and Russia has this capability.  
 Which of the above statement is/are incorrect?  
 (a) Only 1 (b) 1 and 2  
 (c) 1 and 3 (d) All
53. Which of the following animal sports game and their respective states is/are correctly matched?  
 1. Kambala - Andhra Pradesh  
 2. Jallikattu - Tamil Nadu  
 3. Bulbul fighting – Assam  
 4. Bullock Cart Racing – Kerala  
 (a) 2 and 3 (b) 2, 3 and 4  
 (c) 1, 2 and 4 (d) All
54. RBI has permitted multilateral and regional financial institutions to invest in "Masala bonds". Consider the following statements regarding these bonds:  
 1. Masala bonds are bonds issued outside India in the local currency of that country.  
 2. Currency risk lies with the borrower.  
 3. The first Masala bond was issued by IFC to fund infrastructure projects in India.  
 Which of the above statements is/are correct?  
 (a) 1 and 2 (b) 2 and 3  
 (c) Only 3 (d) All
55. Recently Airborne Early Warning and Control System 'NETRA' have been formally inducted by IAF. Which of the following is/are the significance of AEW&C?  
 1. It detects aircraft, ships and vehicles.  
 2. It provides data on threats and targets.  
 3. NETRA has mid-air refuelling capability to enhance surveillance time.  
 Codes:  
 (a) Only 1 (b) 2 and 3 (c) 1 and 3 (d) All

56. Recently President has appointed five new judges to the Supreme Court. Which of the following statements regarding the Supreme Court judges is/are correct?
1. Maximum sanctioned strength is 30 for the Supreme Court judges including CJ(A)
  2. Supreme Court Judges are appointed by the President.
  3. A person who has been a Judge of the Supreme Court is debarred from practising in any court of law or before any other authority in India.
- (a) Only 1                      (b) 2 and 3  
(c) All                            (d) None
57. Recently NITI Aayog has launched the "India Innovation Index", with respect to that consider the following statements:
1. The framework of index is based on the best practices on innovation followed by IMF and World Bank.
  2. It is designed by Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP) and Confederation of Indian Industry (CII).
  3. It will measure the Innovation Input Index and Innovation Output Index at the National level and the State level on real-time basis.
- Which of the above statements is/are correct?
- (a) 1 and 2                      (b) Only 2  
(c) 2 and 3                      (d) All
58. Which of the following portals launched by the Government of India is/are correctly matched?
1. TAMRA portal - a web-portal to enhance transparency and accountability in Mining sector.
  2. NIKSHAY portal - a web-portal and Mobile App on School Standards and Evaluation.
  3. Shala Siddhi portal - a web-portal to keep a track of the TB patients across the country.
- Codes:  
(a) Only 1                      (b) 1 and 2  
(c) 1 and 3                      (d) None
59. Which of the following reports and their publication institution is correctly matched?
- (a) International Innovation Index - INSEAD, and the World Intellectual Property Organization.
  - (b) Global Financial Stability Report – IMF
  - (c) World Investment Report - IBRD (World Bank).
  - (d) Global Competitiveness Report-UNCTAD.
60. Arunachal Pradesh has become the first Northeast state to implement E-Cabinet. Which of the following is/are the features of ECabinet?
1. The cabinet members can access the cabinet notes before the meeting.
  2. It will provide relevant information to the Cabinet in real time.
  3. It will help in streamlining the decisionmaking process of the Cabinet.
- Codes:  
(a) 1 and 3                      (b) Only 1  
(c) 1 and 2                      (d) All
61. The government seeks to promote digital payment methods to encourage consumers and merchants to increasingly shift to payment modes by which of the following programmes?
1. Lucky Grahak Yojana.
  2. Digi-Dhan Vyapar Yojana.
  3. Thirumangalam payment formula.
- Select the correct answer using below given codes:  
(a) 1 and 3                      (b) 2 and 3  
(c) 1 and 2                      (d) All
62. Government launched BharatQR code to push digital transaction in India. Consider following statements regarding Bharat QR code:
1. BharatQR, is the world's first interoperable payment acceptance solution.
  2. QR code needs a Point of Sale (PoS, or card swipe) machine for carrying out electronic transaction.
  3. It has been developed independently by the National Payments Corporation of India (NPCI).
  4. It is mandatory to have same payment platforms for merchant and customer to transact through BharatQR.
- Which of the above statement is/are correct?
- (a) Only 1                      (b) 2, 3 and 4  
(c) 1, 2 and 3                      (d) All
63. Government has announced the expansion of rotavirus vaccine in five additional states under its Universal Immunisation Programme (UIP). Consider the following statements regarding rotavirus vaccine:
1. Rotavirus causes diarrhea, in babies and young children only thus vaccination is important.
  2. The vaccine prevent diarrhea or vomiting caused by other germs also.
- Which of the above statements is/are correct?
- (a) Only 1                      (b) Only 2  
(c) Both                            (d) None
64. Recently world famous Khajuraho Dance Festival was held at in the backdrop of the famous Khajuraho temples. Consider the following statements regarding Khajuraho temples:
1. Khajuraho Temples were built by Chandela Dynasty.
  2. These are group of Hindu and Jain temples having Dravidian architecture.
  3. They are listed as UNESCO World heritage Site.
- Which of the above statement is/are correct?
- (a) Only 1                      (b) 1 and 2  
(c) 1 and 3                      (d) 2 and 3
65. Which of the following State has set up an online system called sex ratio monitoring dashboard as part of the 'Beti Bachao, Beti Padhao' Scheme to monitor the sex ratio on monthly basis from all villages?
- (a) Rajasthan                      (b) Uttar Pradesh  
(c) Haryana                      (d) Madhya Pradesh
66. Stronger Partnership for a Brighter Future is theme of which of the following summit?
- A. ASEAN                      B. BRICS  
C. COP-21                      D. Shanghai Cooperation

67. With reference to International Intellectual Property (IP) index, which of the following is/are correct?  
 A. India has been ranked 39th in the International Intellectual Property (IP) index.  
 B. This report has been published by World Bank.  
 Choose the correct option.  
 (a) Only A (b) Only B  
 (c) Both A and B (d) Neither A nor B
68. Which of the following country became the largest producer of solar energy?  
 A. United State of America  
 B. United Kingdom  
 C. Russia  
 D. China
69. Which of the following Indian State has launched India's first social innovation centre?  
 A. Tamilnadu  
 B. Telangana  
 C. Uttar Pradesh  
 D. Gujurat
70. What is TAMRA?  
 A. It is a web portal launched to enhance transparency and accountability as a part of the Ease of Doing Business in the Mining sector.  
 B. It is a web portal launched to enhance transparency and accountability as a part of the Ease of Doing Business in the Solar Energy sector.  
 C. It is a satellite recently launched by South Korea to enhance their presence in the mining section.  
 D. It is a newly discovered semi dwarf star in the nebula.
71. Which of the Article of Indian Constitution mentions about the National Anthem and the National Flag?  
 A. Article 51 AB. Article 49  
 C. Article 73 D. Article 44 A
72. A. Article 124(2): "Every Judge of the Supreme Court shall be appointed by the President by warrant under his hand and seal after consultation with such of the Judges of the Supreme Court and of the High Courts in the States as the President may deem necessary for the purpose and shall hold office until he attains the age of sixty-five years.
- B. Article 217: "Every Judge of a High Court shall be appointed by the President by warrant under his hand and seal after consultation with the Chief Justice of India, the Governor of the State.  
 Choose the correct option:  
 (a) Only A (b) Only B  
 (c) Both A and B (d) Neither A nor B
73. Which of the Convention establishes the standards of international law for the humanitarian treatment in war?  
 A. Hague Convention B. Geneva Convention  
 C. UNSC D. Mercosur
74. A. Rubela is a chronic neurodegenerative disease that usually starts slowly and gets worse over time.  
 B. Alzheimer's disease is also known as short-term memory loss disease.  
 Choose the correct option:  
 (a) Only A (b) Only B  
 (c) Both A and B (d) Neither A nor B
75. What is Trappist-1?  
 A. Surface to air missile launched recently by China.  
 B. Seven Earth-size planets orbiting a single nearby star.  
 C. A nuclear Missile recently tested by North Korea in Japan Sea.  
 D. It is an advance version of Brahmos.
76. A. Gahirmatha Marine Sanctuary is a marine wildlife sanctuary located in Andhra Pradesh.  
 B. It is the one of world's most important nesting beach for turtles.  
 C. Olive ridley turtles is recognized as Vulnerable by the IUCN Red list. Choose the correct answer:  
 (a) Only B (b) Only B and C  
 (c) Only A and C (d) All of the above
77. Which of the following Sanctuary is an UNESCO Natural World Heritage site, a Project Tiger reserve, an elephant reserve and a biosphere reserve?  
 A. Kajiranga National Sanctuary  
 B. Manas National Sanctuary  
 C. Bhitarkanika National Park  
 D. Great Himalayan National Park


**Indus Academics, a pathway to  
career in Defence Services**

- NDA upcoming batch: Oct 2017
- AFCAT upcoming batch: Dec 2017
- CDSE upcoming batch: Dec 2017
- Few Seats reserved for Wards of Defence Personnel & Students from the North-East on FCFS Basis
- Early bird discount for first five registrations & meritorious students in each course.
- Genuine consideration for meritorious students from EWS.

**INDUS ACADEMICS CDSE AITS ANSWER KEY [TEST – 1]**

1. a	8. d	15. c	22. a	29. a	36. b	43. d	50. c	57. c	64. c	71. a
2. d	9. d	16. b	23. d	30. d	37. a	44. b	51. c	58. a	65. c	72. c
3. b	10. b	17. a	24. d	31. c	38. a	45. b	52. c	59. b	66. b	73. b
4. c	11. b	18. c	25. c	32. d	39. a	46. c	53. a	60. d	67. d	74. b
5. d	12. b	19. a	26. a	33. d	40. b	47. d	54. c	61. c	68. d	75. b
6. a	13. c	20. b	27. c	34. b	41. a	48. a	55. d	62. a	69. b	76. b
7. c	14. a	21. d	28. b	35. d	42. d	49. b	56. b	63. d	70. a	77. b

